
RESOLUTION NO. __________, SERIES 2018 

..TITLE 

A RESOLUTION PURSUANT TO THE CAPITAL AND OPERATING 
BUDGET ORDINANCES, APPROVING THE APPROPRIATION TO FUND 
THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENT TO A NONCOMPETITIVELY 
NEGOTIATED PROFESSIONAL SERVICE CONTRACT (DICKINSON 
WRIGHT PLLC- $71,743.23 FOR A NEW NOT-TO-EXCEED AMOUNT OF 
$141,743.23).   
..BODY 

Sponsored By:  COUNCIL MEMBER MARIANNE BUTLER 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL OF THE LOUISVILLE/JEFFERSON 
COUNTY METRO GOVERNMENT (THE COUNCIL) AS FOLLOWS: 
 
SECTION I: The following appropriation for the listed contract is hereby approved: 

OFFICE OF THE MAYOR 

$71,743.23 for a new not-to-exceed amount of $141,743.23 for an amendment to a 

noncompetitively negotiated Professional Service Contract with Dickinson Wright PLLC for 

professional services regarding matters related to the LMPD Explorer Program from March 

17, 2017 through June 30, 2018. 

SECTION II: This Resolution shall take effect upon its passage and approval. 

 
_______________________________ 
H. Stephen Ott 
Metro Council Clerk  

_____________________________ 
David James 
President of the Council 

 
 
_______________________________ 
Greg Fischer 
Mayor 

 
_____________________________ 
Approval Date 

 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY: 
 
Michael J. O’Connell  
Jefferson County Attorney 
 
 
BY:  ____________________________ 
R-131-18PSC 2017-xxxx Mayors Office with Dickinson Wright PLLC Second Amendment Resolution 041618.doc [pr] 


